

April 1, 2016

RECEIVED

Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

APR - 5 2016

Public Service Commission

Re: Case No. 2016-00012

Dear Executive Director:

Enclosed are the original and six copies of the notarized Affidavit of Mailing of the official notice of hearing of Fuel Adjustment Case No. 2016-00012 and a copy of the notice published.

Please contact the office if further information is required.

Jenniferd. McPollettz

Sincerely,

Jennifer L. McRoberts Office Manager

Enclosures



AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF HEARING NOTICE

RECEIVED

Public Service

Notice is hereby given that the April issue of KENTUCKY LIVING, bearing official notice of hearing of PSC Case No. 2016-00012, for the purposes of examining the application of the Fuel Adjustment Clause of FLEMING-MASON ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. from May 1, 2015, through October 31, 2015, was entered as direct mail at Florence, Kentucky on March 29, 2016.

Anita Travis Richter

Editor

Kentucky Living

County of Jefferson State of Kentucky

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a Notary Public,

This 29th day of march, 2016.

My commission expires 2-13-19

Notary Public, State of Kentucky

P.O. Box 32170 Louisville, KY 40232

4515 Bishop Lane Louisville, KY 40218

(502) 451-2430 (800) KY-LIVING (800) 595-4846 Fax: (502) 459-1611

RECEIVED

APR -5 2016

Public Service Commission

HEARING NOTICE

A public hearing will be held on Thursday, April 7, 2016, at 9 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, to examine the application of the fuel adjustment clause of the following corporations for the period of May 1, 2015, through October 31, 2015. Individuals interested in attending this hearing shall notify the Public Service Commission in writing of their intent to attend no later than April 5, 2016. If no notices of intent to attend are received by this date, this hearing will be cancelled. Written notice of intent to attend this hearing should be sent to: Executive Director, Kentucky Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602.

Big Sandy RECC Case No. 2016-00007

Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Case No. 2016-00008

Clark Energy Cooperative Case No. 2016-0009

Cumberland Valley Electric Case No. 2016-00010

Farmers RECC Case No. 2016-00011

Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative Case No. 2016-00012

Grayson RECC Case No. 2016-00013

Inter-County Energy Cooperative Case No. 2016-00014

Jackson Energy Cooperative Case No. 2016-00015

Licking Valley RECC Case No. 2016-00016

Meade County RECC Case No. 2016-00025

Notin RECC Case No. 2016-00017

Owen Electric Cooperative Case No. 2016-00018

Salt River Electric Cooperative Case No. 2016-00019

Shelby Energy Cooperative Case No. 2016-00020

South Kentucky RECC Case No. 2016-00021

Taylor County RECC Case No. 2015-00022